	30-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 100	750531 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Noma, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Woods II Inc. Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
^{ăX} Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 375 Kennedy Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	MIK 2A3 CANADA		
Execution Date: May 21, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XXNo			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio 	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
See Exhibit A	See Exhibit A		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24		
Name: Barth X. deRosa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$960.00		
Internal Address: <u>Stevens</u> , Davis,	X Enclosed		
Miller & Mosher, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 1010	19-4375		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
Barth X. deRosa	June 22, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Exhibit A to Assignment of U.S. Letters Patent

U.S. Design Patents

<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Expiration
Multiple Outlet	285,065	08/12/86	2000
Cord Reel Housing	286,503	11/04/86	2000
Outdoor Luminaire	305,156	12/19/898	2003
Floodlamp	316,303	04/16/91	2005
Octahedral Luminaire	326,728	06/02/92	2006
Walkway Light	323,036	01/07/92	2006
Power Bar	368,467	04/02/96	2010
Lamp for Booster Cable	378,619	03/25/97	2011
Low Profile Lever-Off Plug	379,964	06/17/97	2011
Power Block	380,733	07/08/97	2011
Cordless Outdoor Timer	389,073	01/13/98	2012
Power Bar	379,965	6/17/97	2011
Power Bar	A 29/048,319	[Application]	Pending]
Power Bar	A 29/068,256	[Application]	Pending]

Page 3 of 4 Doc. D-28.1

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0839

Exhibit A to Assignment of U.S. Letters Patent (Con't)

U.S. Utility Patents

Cord Reel (Large)	4,467,979	8/28/84	2001
Trouble Lamp & Retainer	4,678,153	7/7/87	2004
Fuse Plug	4,752,243	6/21/88	2005
Electrical Connector	4,826,448	5/2/89	2006
Ground Sensing Indicator & Outlet Strip	5,099,212	3/24/92	2009
Cord Reel License Plate Holder	5,255,767	10/26/93	2010
Screw-In Lamp Holder	4,778,409	10/18/88	2005
Cord Reel	4,656,320	4/7/87	2004
Lever-off Plug	08/734,574	[Application Per	nding]
Cordless Outdoor Timer	08/713,065	[Application Per	nding]

Page 4 of 4 Doc. D-28.1

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Noma, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, domiciled and doing business at 375 Kennedy Road, Scarborough, Ontario, M1K 2A3, Canada (Assignor), is the present and sole owner of record of the Letters Patent and applications pending with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Woods II Inc., a Canadian company incorporated under the laws of Canada, domiciled and doing business at 375 Kennedy Road, Scarborough, Ontario, M1K 2A3, Canada, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents and applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WIT	INESS	WHEREOF,	the Ass	signor ha	s hereunder	executed	this
instrument	this	2155	day	of			1998.

No	oma, Inc.
Per:	- J. H. del
Title:	THOMENTER
Date:	May 21/98
Page 1 of	4 Doc. D-28.1

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0841

Province of Ontario : of Country of CANADA <u>Jeff</u> <u>Handelsman</u> [Name of signatory], before me personally appeared, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to executed the same this $\Delta \sqrt{sk}$ day of 1998. Hande Isman May (Notary Public) Page 2 of 4 Doc. D-28.1 PATENT RECOR DED: 06/22/1998 REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0842